4
ABB ACS550 Standard Drive
  What is the ACS550 Customer Value?
■ Reduced commissioning and installation costs
 ■ Many assistants including Start-up, Drive Optimizer,
  Real-time Clock, Diagnostics, Maintenance, Serial
  and PID.
 ■ Two soft-keys that change according to the operator

6
Ratings, Types and Voltages
Type code
This is the unique reference number that clearly indentifies
the drive by mounting configuration, power rating and
voltage. Once you have selected the type code, the frame size
can be used to determine the drives dimensions, shown on
the next page.
Voltages
The ACS550 is available in three voltage ranges:
2 = 208 - 240V
4 = 380 - 480V
6 = 500 - 600V
Type Code
UL Type 1
NEMA 1 (5,8)
Nominal Ratings
Frame
Size
Normal Duty (CT)
(110%  I2N)
Heavy Duty (CT)
(150% I2hd)
I 2N
A (1,7)
P N
HP (4,6)
I 2hd
A (2,3,7)
P hd
HP (4,6)
ACS550-U1-04A6-2 4.6 1.0 3.5 0.75 R1
ACS550-U1-06A6-2 6.6 1.5 4.6 1.0 R1